November 2024 Activity Report

EMS Calls
Fire Calls
Total Calls

Types of Fire Calls

Assist other Fire Companies
Automatic Fire Alarms
Carbon Monoxide Detector Activation
Gas Leaks

Medical Assist

Motor Vehicle Accident
Other Type Alarms

Outside Fires

Structure Fires

Vehicle Fires

Types of EMS Calls
Assist

Cancellation

DOA

Patient Refusals
Public Service

Stand By

Transfer of Care
Transports

Unable to locate

Geographic Locations of Calls
County In District, out of town(s)
Millville, town of

Ocean View, town of

Out of District

Personnel, Hours, Miles
Hours in Service
Personnel in Service

Personnel Hours
Miles Traveled

Millville Medical Center - 6

Incidents of Notable Interest

November-24

November-23

231
55
286

= W Ul n

16
12

39

13

145

159
39
42
19

388.7
1294
1318.4
7317.2

Millville Volunteer Fire Company Inc.

216
39
255

R PR, 0O DU OOON

160
31
28

370.2
1012
1086.93
7116.4



November 2024 Activity Report

11/3/24, 0046 hours, 90 block of Garfield Parkway,
assisted Bethany Beach VFC with a building fire.

11/4/24, 0930 hours, Central Avenue & Windmill Drive,
Ocean View, hydraulic fluid spill.

11/4/24, 1752 hours, 600 block of Tingle Avenue, assisted
Bethany Beach VFC with a house fire.

11/6/24, 1442 hours, 36000 block of Zion Church Road,
assisted Roxana VFC with a house fire.

11/17/24, 0044 hours, 38000 block of Yacht Basin Road,
house fire.

11/17/24, 1333 hours, 40 block of West Avenue,
Ocean View, garage fire.

11/22/24, 2026 hours, 29000 block of Ocean Road,
assisted Bethany Beach VFC with a townhouse fire.

11/28/24, 2124 hours, 300 block of Annapolis House
Road, assisted Bethany Beach VFC with an apartment fire.

Millville Volunteer Fire Company Inc.



