November 2024 Activity Report

	November-24	November-23
EMS Calls	231	216
Fire Calls	55	39
Total Calls	286	255
Types of Fire Colle		
Types of Fire Calls	9	C
Assist other Fire Companies Automatic Fire Alarms	9 16	2 8
Carbon Monoxide Detector Activation	10	0
	2	5
Gas Leaks		
Medical Assist	3	4
Motor Vehicle Accident	10	9
Other Type Alarms	5	5
Outside Fires	5	1
Structure Fires	3	4
Vehicle Fires	1	1
Types of EMS Calls		
Assist	16	16
Cancellation	12	7
DOA	2	2
Patient Refusals	39	44
Public Service	4	5
Stand By	13	7
Transfer of Care	0	3
Transports	145	132
Unable to locate	0	0
	0	0
Geographic Locations of Calls		
County In District, out of town(s)	159	160
Millville, town of	39	31
Ocean View, town of	42	28
Out of District	19	8
Personnel, Hours, Miles		
Hours in Service	388.7	370.2
Personnel in Service	1294	1012
Personnel Hours	1318.4	1086.93
Miles Traveled	7317.2	7116.4

Millville Medical Center - 6

Incidents of Notable Interest

November 2024 Activity Report

11/3/24, 0046 hours, 90 block of Garfield Parkway, assisted Bethany Beach VFC with a building fire.

11/4/24, 0930 hours, Central Avenue & Windmill Drive, Ocean View, hydraulic fluid spill.

11/4/24, 1752 hours, 600 block of Tingle Avenue, assisted Bethany Beach VFC with a house fire.

11/6/24, 1442 hours, 36000 block of Zion Church Road, assisted Roxana VFC with a house fire.

11/17/24, 0044 hours, 38000 block of Yacht Basin Road, house fire.

11/17/24, 1333 hours, 40 block of West Avenue, Ocean View, garage fire.

11/22/24, 2026 hours, 29000 block of Ocean Road, assisted Bethany Beach VFC with a townhouse fire.

11/28/24, 2124 hours, 300 block of Annapolis House Road, assisted Bethany Beach VFC with an apartment fire.